htS July 2023

COUNCIL 13576 NEWS

% c Kn
Monsignor David Hintz

It is July and time for the fireworks stand. Hope we have a good year with the stand. We
completely several things in the month of June. We held a food drive thru collection and 7
Knights helped out with that. Sir Knights from the council helped with the Eucharistic
Procession, and we moved the Communion rail up from downstairs. The food drive thru we
collected 617 Ibs. 4 Sir Knights stood Honor Guard for the 8:30am Mass and then provided
guard for the Eucharistic Procession that followed Mass. With the leftover hot dogs from the
end of school lunch we provided lunch for the Totus Tuus kids and teachers with 7 Knights
helping out. Then 9 Knights helped moved the Communion rails upstairs and put them in trucks
so they could get cleaned up and polished. We have a couple of things going on in July with
the big thing being the fireworks stand at a new location. The Grand Knight and Deputy Grand
Knight will being going to Kearney July 14 - 16 for the Grand Knight, Financial Secretary, and
District Deputies Seminar. August will be here before you know it and the Walk to End Hunger
will be on August 6th. We will need help with this event. Then we will have CUF degree on
August 13th, we will be hosting the altar servers night out at the Saltdogs game on August 18th,
and then we will be having the annual awards banquet on August 20th. Please plan on coming
to the banquet and enjoying a good food and all your Brother Knights company. May you and
your family have a safe 4th of July and may God Bless you and your families.

Dear Brother Knights,

Vivat Jesus,

Grand Knight Patrick Dority

Calendar of Events 2023 Birthdays for July
715 General Council meeting, Social Hall, 7p Caiden Rose 711 Harry Endrulat 7115
7/25 Officers meeting, 7p Social Hall Rev David Bourek 718 Anthony Etherington ~ 7/18
7/29-30 Hand out sacks after Mass’s for food drive Val Hruska 7/11  James Hamsa 7122
8/2 General Council meeting, social hall, 7p Albert Anderson 7/11 Thomas McMahon 7126
8/6 Collect food after Mass’s & Walk to End Hunger, PiusX 5p Michael Shaal 7112 David Densler 7/29
8/20 Knights Award Banquet, social hall, 5p James Woita 7113 Martin Wink 7130

Family of the Month: Mike and Tracy Wesley Knight of the Month: Dan Tvrdy



KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 13576 OFFICERS

GRAND KNIGHT
CHAPLIN

FINANCIAL SECRETAR
DEPUTY GRAND KNIGHT
CHANCELLOR
RECORDER
TREASURER
ADVOCATE

WARDEN

INSIDE GUARD
OUTSIDE GUARD
ONE-YEAR TRUSTEE
TWO-YEAR TRUSTEE
THREE-YEAR TRUSTEE
LECTURER

PATRICK DORITY
REV. TROY SCHWEIGER
JAMES BUNCH
ROD MIDDAGH
JOHN (BOB) KELTY
DAVID MICEK

JEFF BOETTCHER
MICHEAL HOSEK
W MARTIN WINK
BRADLEY FLEMMIG
TERRANCE RYAN
GARY TAYLOR
STEVEN BECKER
DAVID WILSON
GERALD FRAIN

402-326-3872
402-466-2752
402-681-9344
402-540-6855
402-202-1601
402-217-7991
402-405-6884
402-570-9294
402-540-5438
402-853-1687
402-326-6871
402-450-8417
402-429-0106
402-326-9957
402-466-5635

bowler224@hotmail.com
troy.schweiger@cdolinc.net
theguys.unlv@yahoo.com
teamiddagh@hotmail.com
johnkelty@gmail.com
dmicek@outlook.com
jeffijboettcher@yahoo.com
mikehosek72@gmail.com
iamaw31@yahoo.com

trranchl@hotmail.com
garychristaylor@gmail.com
stevenpbecker@yahoo.com
dwiltrav@gmail.com
msgtgf@yahoo.com

PROGRAM
DIRECTORS

PROGRAM DIRECTORY
FAITH DIRECTOR
VOCATIONS
COMMUNITY DIRECTOR
LIFE DIRECTOR

HEALTH SERVICE

PUBLIC RELATIONS
FAMILY DIRECTOR
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR
RECRUITMENT COMM. 1
RECRUITMENT COMM. 2
RECRUTMENT COMM. 3

ROD MIDDAGH
GEORGE OBEREMBT
DAVID WILSON
GERALD FRAIN

DEL RIDDDER
DONALD BURESH SR
JOHN (BOB) KELTY
CHRIS MONTGOMERY
GARY TAYLOR

GARY TAYLOR
GERALD FRAIN
PATRICK DORITY

402-540-6855
402-464-4677
402-326-9957
402-466-5635
402-476-7381
402-466-9225
402-202-1601
402-304-3674
402-450-8417
402-450-8417
402-466-5635
402-326-3872

teamiddagh@hotmail.com
gandmober@cox.net
dwiltrav@gmail.com
msgtgf@yahoo.com
d-ridder@outlook.com
dburesh@unl.edu
johnkelty@gmail.com
ce.nont78hum@gmail.com
garychristaylor@gmail.com
garychristaylor@gmail.com
msgtgf@yahoo.com
bowler224@hotmail.com

/Y

é{“c Knights of

X@/ Columbus

Dr. Francisco J. Romero Carrasquillo
Field Agent
402-327-1514
francisco.romero@kofc.org

Life Insurance . Disability Income Insurance
Long-Term Care Insurance - Retirement Annuities

lumbus, 1 Columbus Plaza. New Haven CT 06510

6440 O Street

402 904 6605

{ IHOP provides the batter for our pancake feeds.

Engine House Cafe
6028 Havelock Ave
Lincoln, NE 48507-1158

(402) 447-.2880

Please support

our

sponsors



