

Dear Brother Knights,

It is July and time for the fireworks stand. Hope we have a good year with the stand. We completely several things in the month of June. We held a food drive thru collection and 7 Knights helped out with that. Sir Knights from the council helped with the Eucharistic Procession, and we moved the Communion rail up from downstairs. The food drive thru we collected 617 lbs. 4 Sir Knights stood Honor Guard for the 8:30am Mass and then provided guard for the Eucharistic Procession that followed Mass. With the leftover hot dogs from the end of school lunch we provided lunch for the Totus Tuus kids and teachers with 7 Knights helping out. Then 9 Knights helped moved the Communion rails upstairs and put them in trucks so they could get cleaned up and polished. We have a couple of things going on in July with the big thing being the fireworks stand at a new location. The Grand Knight and Deputy Grand Knight will being going to Kearney July 14 - 16 for the Grand Knight, Financial Secretary, and District Deputies Seminar. August will be here before you know it and the Walk to End Hunger will be on August 6th. We will need help with this event. Then we will have CUF degree on August 13th, we will be hosting the altar servers night out at the Saltdogs game on August 18th, and then we will be having the annual awards banquet on August 20th. Please plan on coming to the banquet and enjoying a good food and all your Brother Knights company. May you and your family have a safe 4th of July and may God Bless you and your families.

Vivat Jesus,

Grand Knight Patrick Dority

Calendar of Events 2023

7/5 General Council meeting, Social Hall, 7p
7/25 Officers meeting, 7p Social Hall
7/29-30 Hand out sacks after Mass's for food drive
8/2 General Council meeting, social hall, 7p
8/6 Collect food after Mass's & Walk to End Hunger, PiusX 5p
8/20 Knights Award Banquet, social hall, 5p

Birthdays for July

Caiden Rose	7/1	Harry Endrulat	7/15
Rev David Bourek	7/8	Anthony Etherington	7/18
Val Hruska	7/11	James Hamsa	7/22
Albert Anderson	7/11	Thomas McMahon	7/26
Michael Shaal	7/12	David Densler	7/29
James Woita	7/13	Martin Wink	7/30

Family of the Month: Mike and Tracy Wesley

Knight of the Month: Dan Tvrdy

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 13576 OFFICERS

GRAND KNIGHT CHAPLIN FINANCIAL SECRETAR DEPUTY GRAND KNIGHT CHANCELLOR RECORDER TREASURER ADVOCATE WARDEN INSIDE GUARD OUTSIDE GUARD ONE-YEAR TRUSTEE	PATRICK DORITY REV. TROY SCHWEIGER JAMES BUNCH ROD MIDDAGH JOHN (BOB) KELTY DAVID MICEK JEFF BOETTCHER MICHEAL HOSEK W MARTIN WINK BRADLEY FLEMMIG TERRANCE RYAN GARY TAYLOR	402-326-3872 402-466-2752 402-681-9344 402-540-6855 402-202-1601 402-217-7991 402-405-6884 402-570-9294 402-540-5438 402-853-1687 402-326-6871 402-450-8417	bowler224@hotmail.com troy.schweiger@cdolinc.net theguys.unlv@yahoo.com teamiddagh@hotmail.com johnkelty@gmail.com dmicek@outlook.com jeffjboettcher@yahoo.com mikehosek72@gmail.com iamaw31@yahoo.com trranch1@hotmail.com garychristaylor@gmail.com

PROGRAM DIRECTORS

PROGRAM DIRECTORY	ROD MIDDAGH	402-540-6855	teamiddagh@hotmail.com
FAITH DIRECTOR	GEORGE OBEREMBT	402-464-4677	gandmober@cox.net
VOCATIONS	DAVID WILSON	402-326-9957	dwiltrav@gmail.com
COMMUNITY DIRECTOR	GERALD FRAIN	402-466-5635	msgtgf@yahoo.com
LIFE DIRECTOR	DEL RIDDDER	402-476-7381	d-ridder@outlook.com
HEALTH SERVICE	DONALD BURESH SR	402-466-9225	dburesh@unl.edu
PUBLIC RELATIONS	JOHN (BOB) KELTY	402-202-1601	johnkelty@gmail.com
FAMILY DIRECTOR	CHRIS MONTGOMERY	402-304-3674	ce.nont78hum@gmail.com
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR	GARY TAYLOR	402-450-8417	garychristaylor@gmail.com
RECRUITMENT COMM. 1	GARY TAYLOR	402-450-8417	garychristaylor@gmail.com
RECRUITMENT COMM. 2	GERALD FRAIN	402-466-5635	msgtgf@yahoo.com
RECRUTMENT COMM. 3	PATRICK DORITY	402-326-3872	bowler224@hotmail.com





Engine House Cafe 6028 Havelock Ave Lincoln, NE 68507-1158 (402) 467-2880



Please support our sponsors